

Date July 12, 2010

WHEREAS, Fleet Maintenance requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to solicit bids automate lubrication systems for use on refuse trucks and street sweepers; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid V10-103 to six (6) potential bidders with three (3) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Lorenz Lubrication Co., 4815 Hazelwood Ave., Northfield, MN 55057, Jeremy German, President, at a total cost of \$134,735.00; and

WHEREAS, \$104,950.00 of the funding is available from PWK100101/Solid Waste Collection, and \$29,785.00 of the funding is available from PWK077009/Street Cleaning; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Fleet Maintenance Manager recommends approval of the low dollar compliant bid;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid from Lorenz Lubricant Co. automated lubrication systems at a total cost of \$134,735.00.

Moved by _____ to adopt

Approved as to form:

Ann DiDonato
 Ann DiDonato
 Assistant City Attorney

(Council Communication No. 10-445)

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
GRIESS				
HENSLEY				
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
MOORE				
TOTAL				

MOTION CARRIED APPROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

 Mayor

 City Clerk

CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Automated Lubrication Systems Equipment Maintenance Ctr. Bid No. V10-103

Opened: 06/01/10 Opened by: mv Req. # 20849

Bidder: Lorenz Lubricant Co. Groeneveld Transport Efficiency Trans-Iowa Equipment, LLC NO RESPONSE FROM:
 Address: 4815 Hazelwood Avenue 1130 Industrial Pkwy. North 4607 SE Rio Ct. C-Fab LLC
 City: Northfield, MN 55057 Brunswick, OH 44212 Ankeny, IA 50021 McNeilus
 Terms: Net 30 Net 30 Net 30 Al-Jon, Inc.
 FOB: Destination Delivery Delivery
 Delivery: 7 - 10 days 4 - 6 weeks

ITEM 1
 13 Each - McNeilus Automated Side Loading Refuse Trucks

Arm installation cost per unit	\$4,800.00	\$62,400.00	\$3,590.00	\$46,670.00	\$5,339.25	\$69,410.03
Optional body installation per unit	\$1,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$2,102.00	\$27,326.00	\$2,520.00	\$32,760.00

ITEM 2
 3 Each - McNeilus Front Loading Refuse Trucks

Body installation cost per unit	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,487.00	\$10,461.00	\$6,352.50	\$19,057.50
---------------------------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------

ITEM 3
 7 Each - Elgin Pelican Street Sweepers

Cost per unit	\$4,255.00	\$29,785.00	\$4,025.00	\$28,175.00	\$5,076.75	\$35,537.25
Grand Total		\$134,735.00		\$112,632.00		\$156,765.00